Toxic & combusTible gas deTecTor
T C D 5 0 - B - 0 1
Vanguard
V
a
n
g
u

*Battery	ships	separately	per	US	and	International	Transport	Authorities	(e.g.,	IATA).		Follow	proper	disposal	regulations
for	lithium	batteries	as	they	apply	to	your	jurisdiction.
how to order
6	 	 T C D 5 0 - B - 0 1
Vanguard
V
a
n
g
u
a
r
d
Dimensional Drawings
Calibration kit
915.9mm
36in
71.1mm
2.75in
95.3mm
3.75in
49mm
2in
79.4mm
3.125in
NEOPRENE TUBING
REGULATOR,
FIXED FLOW RATE
0.25 to 0.8LPM
CALIBRATION GAS
VENT HOSE
CALIBRATION CUP
T C D 5 0 - B - 0 1
Vanguard
V
a
n
g
u
a
r
d
7www.ueonline.com/vanguard www.ueonline.com/vanguard
Product Approvals & Ratings
Model n. America europe	 International
TCD50H1A
TCD50H1A01
TCD50H1A02
Class I Div. 1, Groups C & D, T4
USA: Class I, Zone 1, AEx db ia [ia] IIB T4 Gb
Enclosure Type 4X**
Canada: Class I, Zone 1, Ex db ia [ia] IIB T4
Gb
-20°C < Ta < +60°C*
II 2 (2) G Ex db ia [ia] IIB T4 Gb
ITS 16 ATEX 18474
-20°C < Tamb < +60°C*
IECEx ETL 16.0016
Ex db ia [ia] IIB T4 Gb
-20°C < Tamb < +60°C*
*Ambient operating temperature range may vary with sensor type.
**Enclosure type 4X ratings apply to enclosure only.
UE declarations and third-party issued agency certifications are available for download at:  www.ueonline.com/prod_approval.
Compliance to Standards
The	device	has	been	certified	in	accordance	with	the	applicable	requirements	of	the	standards	listed	on	page	5
of	the	installation	and	maintenance	manual.
8	 	 T C D 5 0 - B - 0 1
Vanguard
V